Office of Lizbeth Williams

BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR and COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

428 6th St, PO Box 325 Allison, IA 50602 Phone: 319-267-2670 Fax: 319-267-4016 E-mail: auditor@butlercoiowa.org



Mary Brouwer, First Deputy Mindy Pecha, HR/Finance Deputy Lisa Beadle, Real Estate Deputy

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: The Board of Supervisors of Butler County

Date of Meeting: Tuesday, January 30, 2018

Time of Meeting: 9:00 A.M.

Place of Meeting: Boardroom, Butler County Courthouse, Allison, Iowa

T

Hartford

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:		
1.	9:00 A.M.	Call to order and review minutes of previous meeting
2.	9:05 A.M.	County Attorney Greg Lievens-FY19 Budget review
3.	9:15 A.M.	Veterans Affairs Director Tom Heckman - FY19 Budget review
4.	9:25 A.M.	Recorder Janice Jacobs – FY19 Budget review
5.	9:35 A.M.	Treasurer Vicki Schoneman – FY19 Budget review
6.	9:45 A.M.	Emergency Management Coordinator Mitch Nordmeyer – FY19 Budget review
7.	9:55 A.M.	IT Director Sara Trepp – FY19 Budget review
8.	10:05 A.M.	Public Health Director Jennifer Becker – FY19 Budget review
9.	10:20 A.M.	Sheriff Jason Johnson – FY19 Budget review
10.	10:50 A.M.	Conservation Director Mike Miner – FY19 Budget review
11.	11:20 A.M.	Engineer John Riherd – FY19 Budget review
12.	11:50 A.M.	Consider Utility Permit for Butler County REC for overhead single phase line along 250th Street between Douglas Avenue and Grand Avenue in Madison TWP
13.	11:55 A.M.	Consider Utility Permit for Butler County REC to install underground single phase lines at 13157 250th Street, 13841 250th Street and 15636 250th Street
14.	12:00 P.M.	New Hartford Mayor John Anderson – discuss culvert on T55 south of New

Set Public Hearing on proposed FY19 County Budget

Public comment

Review claims

Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan Annual Updates for Gabe Finisher Farm; Feckers Finisher Farm; RB/Poppen Finisher Farm; RB Spain Finisher Farm; RB Real Finisher Farm; RB DeGroote Finisher Farm; Brocka Finisher Farm and Spain Finisher Farm

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.

Secretary to the Butler County Board of Supervisors